

S.C No.102 of 2020 (102 of 2020)

06.03.2024

Today is fixed for receiving report regarding death of accused Sukdeb Majhi @ Kumar.

Out of 30 accused persons facing trial now all the 30 accused persons are present by filing separate hazira through their respective ld. Lawyers.

Ld. Addl. PP and the ld. Defence counsels are present.

One death report is received from PS Arsha regarding accused Sukdeb Majhi @ Kumar, S/O Lt Khageswar Majhi of village Satra under PS Arsha.

It appears from the report that as per death certificate dated 31.12.2022 accused Sukdeb Majhi @ Kumar has died on 10.12.2022 and as per the order communicated vide memo no.318/ADJ-1 dated 16.12.2023 a report is submitted along with xerox copy of Death Certificate of accused Sukdeb Majhi @ Kumar by O/C, Arsha PS.

Let it be kept with the record.

Let the case against accused Sukdeb Majhi @ Kumar be **filed for ever**.

Note in the CS and concerned register and in CIS.

To **21.05.24** for framing of charge.

Accused persons on CB as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.